## 900580577 11/17/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609184 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900573111

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arena Football League, LLC		09/29/2020	Limited Liability Company:
Don Beskrone		09/29/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michael Kwarta		
Street Address:	28 Emerick Ln		
City:	Albany		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12211		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5961535	ALBANY EMPIRE	
Registration Number:	5542742	ALBANY EMPIRE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8452222818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845 417 1401

Email: paul@paulrapp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Rapp
Address Line 1: 251 Broadway

Address Line 4: Kingston, NEW YORK 12401

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Paul C Rapp

 SIGNATURE:
 /paul c rapp/

 DATE SIGNED:
 11/17/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** source=20200929#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900580577 REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0400

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Don Beskrone, in his capacity as chapter 7 Trustee for debtors Arena Football One, LLC, and Arena Football League, LLC (collectively, the "Assignors"), pursuant to the Delaware Bankruptcy Court's Order dated May 21, 2020 [Docket No. 57], and based upon the auction held on June 23, 2020 (the "Auction"), does hereby assign, convey, and transfer to Michael Kwarta (Assignee) all right, title, interest, and goodwill that Assignors may have as author, designer, owner, user, assignee, licensee, or otherwise in and to the following intellectual property assets as described and sold at the Auction, as follows:

Trademark Registration 5542742 ALBANY EMPIRE

Trademark Registration 5961535 ALBANY EMPIRE

Trademark Registration 5947957 ATLANTIC CITY BLACKJACKS

Trademark Registration 5928728 ATLANTIC CITY BLACKJACKS

Trademark Registration 5870025 ATLANTIC CITY BLACKJACKS

Dated: September 29, 2020

Don Beskrone

Chapter 7 Trustee

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 10/06/2020**